
PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Ex. D1

Line Business Area Agency Name 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

9905 DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT - ADMINISTRATION & SHARED SERVICES 

FY25 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

64 64 64 63 0 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

22181197 N257N E & E EXECUTIVE CHIEF OF STAFF SE0l p y y 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 1 1 0 

Total Number of MFG Positions 0 0 0 

Eliminated Positions Request 

Position Class Code Title Grade 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

22091238 R036C HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST GS04 N y 

Total Number of Eliminated Positions 0 1 0 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

Position Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Code Code Code Code 

22091304 R006C HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR GS12 G035C ADEQ ADMINISTRATION DIVISION MM GS12 

22169721 A137C E&E FINANCIAL MANAGER GS12 G025C ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR GS12 

22091290 G047C ATTORNEY SPEOAUST GS11 A031C ASSISTANT CONTROLLER GS11 

22079741 R014C PERSONNEL MANAGER GS08 G093C OPERATIONS MANAGER GS08 

22152420 V007C PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR GS08 R021C BUDGET ANALYST GS0B 

22090940 S017C MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GS07 B051C GEOLOGIST GS07 

22091239 X054C ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINt GS07 G147C GRANTS COORDINATOR GS07 

Page 1 of 2 



Line Business Area 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

9905 DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT - ADMINISTRATION & SHARED SERVICES 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Currently Authorized 

Position Class Title 
Code 

22091001 R025C HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST 

22091191 G179C LEGAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 

22134036 P049C GRAPHIC ARTIST 

22088267 A091C FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST 

22091070 V014C BUYER 

22091073 A091C FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST 

22091155 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 

Reclassification of Positions 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

Grade 
Class 

Title Grade Class 
Code Code Title 

GS06 C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST 

GS06 R025C HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST 

GS06 S024C CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE COOR[ 

GS0S cosoc ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SUPERVISC 

GS0S A090C PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST 

GS0S S025C BUILDING AND GROUNDS COORDINATI 

GS04 S046C MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 

0 14 

10/30/2024 9:32:28 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

Class Grade 
Code Title Grade 

GS06 

GS06 

GS06 

GS0S 

GS0S 

GS05 

GS04 

0 

15 __________________________________ N _o _te_s _________________________________ --4 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Page 2 of 2 


