PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Busine	ss Area	Area Agency Name																
1	99	05	DEPT OF ENERGY &	Ton & Shared Sep															
2	2																		
3	FY25 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency									Request Executiv			Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation			
4			64		64 6				4	63							0		
5		1																	
6	Growth Pool, MFG Positions																		
7	Posit	Position Class Code				Title				rade	Pool or MFG				Executive Legislative mmendation Recommendation				
8	22181	22181197 N257N E & E EXECUTIVE CHIEF OF STAFF							5	SE01	Р	Y			Y				
9	Total Number of Growth Pool Positions											1			1		0		
10		Total Number of MFG Positions										0			0		0		
11																			
12		Eliminated Positions Request																	
13	Posi	Position Class Code			Title			G	rade	Agency Request			utive Legisla endation Recomme						
14	4 22091238		R036C	HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST			Т		GS04 N		Ν	Y							
15	Total Numb					er of Eliminated Positions					0	0		. 0					
16																			
17								Reclassifica	tion of	Positio	ons			_					
18			Currently Authorized			Agency Request				Executive Recomme	ecutive Recommendation			Legislative Recommend		mendation	ition		
19	Position Clas		Title		Grade	Class Code	т	itle	Grade	Class Code	Title		Grade	Class Code				Grade	
20	22091304	R006C	HUMAN RESOURCES AD	S ADMINISTRATOR			G035C ADEQ ADMIN		ADEQ ADMINISTRATION D	DIVISION MAN GS12									
21	22169721	A137C	E&E FINANCIAL MANAGE	e financial manager						G025C	ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR		GS12						
22	22091290	G047C	ATTORNEY SPECIALIST	ITORNEY SPECIALIST						A031C	ASSISTANT CONTROLLER		GS11						
23	22079741	R014C	PERSONNEL MANAGER	ERSONNEL MANAGER						G093C	OPERATIONS MANAGER	NS MANAGER							
24	22152420	V007C	PROCUREMENT COORDI	ROCUREMENT COORDINATOR						R021C	BUDGET ANALYST								
25	22090940	S017C	MAINTENANCE COORDI	AINTENANCE COORDINATOR						B051C	GEOLOGIST								
26	22091239	X054C ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINA		GS07					G147C	GRANTS COORDINATOR		GS07							

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Busine	Business Area Agency Name												
1	99	905	DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT	DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT - ADMINISTRATION & SHARED SERVICES										
2														
3	Reclassification of Positions													
4			Currently Authorized		Agency Request			Executive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation			
5	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	
6	22091001	R025C	HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST	GS06				C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06				
7	22091191	G179C	LEGAL SERVICES SPECIALIST	GS06				R025C	HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST	GS06				
8	22134036	P049C	GRAPHIC ARTIST	GS06				S024C	CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE COORD	GS06				
9	22088267	A091C	FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST	GS05				C050C	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SUPERVISC	GS05		•		
10	22091070	V014C	BUYER	GS05				A090C	PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST	GS05				
11	22091073	A091C	FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST	GS05				S025C	BUILDING AND GROUNDS COORDINAT	GS05				
12	22091155	C056C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	GS04				S046C	MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN	GS04		-		
13	13 Total Num		umber of Reclassified Positions	lassified Positions 0				14			0			
14	14													
15	No tes													
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
21														
22														
23														
24														
25														
26														